http://www.malegislature.gov/Laws/GeneralLaws/PartI/TitleXIV/Chapter90

ARTICLE 15:  Appropriate Funds from Water Enterprise Other Post Employment Benefits Stabilization 
Fund

It was voted unanimously under the consent agenda that the Town transfer the sum of $17,265 (SEVENTEEN
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE DOLLARS) from the Water Enterprise Other Post Employment
Stabilization Fund to the Water Enterprise Expenses to pay for the FY18 retiree benefits.

ARTICLE 18:  Rescind Authorized and Unissued Debt

It was voted unanimously under the consent agenda that the Town rescind the following amounts that have been

[...]

ARTICLE 7:  Approve Capital Appropriations

The following four motions were voted under Article 7 by the quantum of vote indicated under each motion.

Motion 1: (Majority Vote Required)
It was voted that the Town appropriate from Free Cash the sum of $1,818,667 (ONE MILLION EIGHT
HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN DOLLARS) to provide for the
following capital requests and costs incidental and related thereto: 

DEPARTMENT AMOUNT PURPOSE

Technology $34,000 Town computer replacement

Technology $300,000 School computer replacement

Technology $60,000 Server & storage replacements

[...]

Board of Health $30,000 Vehicle replacement, purchase and equip

Recreation $100,000 Recreation feasibility study

Parks & Grounds $22,000 Tractor, purchase and equip

And further

That the Town appropriate from Water Enterprise Retained Earnings the sum of $77,000 (SEVENTY SEVEN
THOUSAND DOLLARS) to provide for the following capital requests and costs incidental and related thereto:

DEPARTMENT AMOUNT PURPOSE

Water Enterprise $18,750 Pre-design engineering work for the Boston Road 
reconstruction project

Water Enterprise $26,250 Utility truck bed replacement, purchase and install

Water Enterprise $32,000 Vehicle replacement, purchase and equip

And further

That the Town appropriate from Ambulance Enterprise Retained Earnings the sum of $21,000 (TWENTY ONE
THOUSAND DOLLARS) to provide for the following capital requests and costs incidental and related thereto:

DEPARTMENT AMOUNT PURPOSE

Ambulance Enterprise $21,000 Automated External Defibrillator (AED) machines 
and related accessories

Motion 2: (2/3 Majority Vote Required)

[...]

https://malegislature.gov/Laws/GeneralLaws/PartI/TitleVII/Chapter44/Section7
https://malegislature.gov/Laws/GeneralLaws/PartI/TitleVII/Chapter44/Section20

Motion 3: (2/3 Majority Vote Required)
It was voted by a two-thirds declared majority that the Town appropriate the sum of $615,000 (SIX HUNDRED
FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS) to purchase and equip a fire truck, including costs incidental and related
thereto, and that to meet this appropriation, the Town Treasurer, with the approval of the Board of Selectmen, is
hereby authorized to borrow said amount under and pursuant to Massachusetts   General   Laws   Chapter   44   Section

[...]

costs approved by this vote in accordance with Chapter   44,   Section   20   of   the   General   Laws   thereby   reducing   the
amount authorized to be borrowed to pay such costs by a like amount.

Motion 4: (2/3 Majority Vote Required)
It was voted unanimously that the Town appropriate the sum of $3,200,000 (THREE MILLION TWO
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS) for the replacement of the Prospect Hill Water Tank, including costs
incidental and related thereto, and that to meet this appropriation, the Town Treasurer, with the approval of the
Board of Selectmen, is hereby authorized to borrow said amount under and pursuant to Massachusetts   General

[...]

It was voted unanimously that the Town accept the Reports of Town Officers, Boards and Committees
for the Fiscal Year 2016.

ARTICLE 3:  Approve Fiscal Year 2017 Supplemental Appropriations

It was voted unanimously that the Town appropriate from Free Cash the sum of $788,547 (SEVEN
HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN DOLLARS) in order
to supplement the following operating budgets in Fiscal Year 2017:

131 Finance Committee Reserve Fund $35,000

151 Legal Services $45,600

220 Fire Department Personal Services $50,000

423 Snow & Ice $400,000

945 Other Post Employment Benefits Stabilization Fund $257,947

And further

That the Town appropriate from Ambulance Enterprise Retained Earnings the sum of $15,000 (FIFTEEN
THOUSAND DOLLARS) to supplement the following Fiscal Year 2017 Operating Budgets:

640 Ambulance Enterprise Personal Services $15,000

At 2:00 pm Article 19 was taken up.

ARTICLE 19:  Authorization for the Board of Selectmen to Amend the Agricultural Preservation